

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2024

CNR No. – WBBKO1 – 001444 - 2024

Filing No. Criminal Appeal/747/2024

Present : Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698),
District & Sessions Judge, Bankura (In-charge)

Sri Sunil Lohar Appellant.

- Verses -

1. The State of West Bengal Respondents.

Order No. 01

Dated. 25.04.2024

This is a Criminal Appeal filed on behalf of the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the Judgment dated 30.03.2024 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 06th Court, Bankura in connection with GR Case no. 30/2011 (CIS Registered No.1802/2014) on the ground stated therein.

A separate petition for suspend the operation of the Judgment dated 30.03.2024 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 06th Court, Bankura is also filed by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant. Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the copy of impugned order.

Heard the appellant.

Let it be registered. Let it be admitted.

Let the case be transferred to Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura for further proceeding and disposal.

Another petition has been filed praying for bail of the aforesaid convict. Let the same be kept with the case record for consideration before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Fixed **30.04.2024** for appearance before the transferee court.

(Samyajit Mukhopadhyay)

Sessions Judge, Bankura.

(In-charge)